

Inder Singh vs. HRTC

CWP no. 5316 of 2023.

27.09.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 29th November, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

27th September, 2023.
(jai)