

Inder Singh vs. HRTC

CWP No.5316 of 2023

29.11.2023 Present: Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate,
for the respondent.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks. List
thereafter.

November 29, 2023 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge