

Inder Singh versus H.R.T.C

CWP No.5316 of 2023

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Ajay K. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

 Rejoinder is stated to have been filed. It be placed on
record. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 16, 2025
(yogesh)