

Inder Singh v. HRTC
CWP No.5316 of 2023

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on 23.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)